Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham. Alabama 35203 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ON Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate 03/26/2012 04:05:31 PM FILED, THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ON Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate 03/26/2012 04:05:31 PM FILED, THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ON THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OF THE ABO	OW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY AME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902 END ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one distant name (19 or 16) - op not abcreviate of condine names. THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ON THE AGAINZATION STATE OF THE AGAINZATION STATE OF THE AGAINZATION STATE OF THE AGAINZATION STATE OF THE AGAINZATION OF THE	600 North 18th Street		Shelby Ch	00103990 1/4 \$4 ty Judge of Pro	0.20
DEBTORS EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - invest only and dator name (1a or 1b) - on roll abundwards or combine names To INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	Dumingham, Alabama 55205				
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - invest only grig distor name (1a or 1b) - 50 not aburativate or combine names To INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME					
TAX ID # SSN OR EIN DOPLINFORE TYPE OF ORGANIZATION TO JUNISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OF STATE ORGANIZATION OF SSN OR EIN DOPLINFORE TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION OF STATE ORGANIZATION OF SSN OR EIN DOPLINFORE TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATI	FBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME insert only one debter as		E SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY
MAILING ADDRESS CHY TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDLINED RE 1st TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OBTOTO ADDRESS ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one delictricino of Organization of Debtor and State Postal Code ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one delictricino of Organization of Debtor and State Postal Code ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one delictricino of Organization of Debtor and State Postal Code ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one delictricino of Organization of Debtor and State Postal Code ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one delictricino of Organization of Debtor and State Postal Code ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one delictricino of Organization of Debtor and State Postal Code ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDIT INFO RE 2e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2r JURISDICTIONOF ORGANIZATION 2g Organizational Debtor and Debtor 2g Organizational Debtor and Debtor 2g Organizational Debtor and Debtor 2g Organizational Debtor 2g Organiz	Ia ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ime (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names	···		<u> </u>
TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDILINFO RE 16 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1/ JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1/ 1/ ORGANIZATION 1/ 1/ ORGANIZATION	\mathcal{L}	FIRST NAME.	MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX
TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - risert only one debtor name (2a of 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names Za ORGANIZATION'S NAME Za INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - risert only one debtor name (2a of 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names Za ORGANIZATION'S NAME MIDDLE NAME DOT'Y STATE POSTAL CODE TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDITION OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION ADDITION OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION ADDITION OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION ADDITION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION ORGAN				- -	COUNTRY
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - nsert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a ORGANIZATION'S NAME PARTY MIDDLE NAME POSTAL CODE TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDL INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a ORGANIZATIONS NAME Alabama Power Company This individual's Last NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME Alabama Power Company This individual's Last NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME This financing statement The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:	644 Park Forest Lane		A		COUNTRY
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - nsert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a ORGANIZATION'S NAME ADDITIONAL STATE POSTAL CODE TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDITION OR DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) Sa ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 35203 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:	ORGANIZATION	ION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #. if any	<u> </u>
26 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS AMAL TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'LINFO RE ORGANIZATION 2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g ORGANIZATIONAL ID #. if any DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 35 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME OUT STATE POSTAL CODE AL. 35203 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:		ly one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or cor	mbine names		N.
MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDL INFO RE ORGANIZATION SAME ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company This individual's Last name MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME AL STATE POSTAL CODE STATE POSTAL CODE ON North 18th Street The following STATEMENT covers the following collateral The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:	2a ORGANIZATION'S NAME			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g ORGANIZATIONAL ID #. if any DEBTOR 3a ORGANIZATION 2n ORGANIZATION	∡l •	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION 2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g ORGANIZATIONAL ID # if any ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME ON North 18th Street Birmingham This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:			CTATE	IBOSTAL CODE	
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME A labama Power Company 3b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:	/		SIAIE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) Sa ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ORGANIZATION	ION 2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #. if any	
Alabama Power Company This Financing Statement: Alabama Power Company First Name First Name Middle Name Middle Name State Postal code AI. 35203 This Financing Statement covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:		SIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a)	or 3b)		N
MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS MODULE NAME MIDDLE NAME CITY Birmingham This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:	3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral. The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:	All ING ADDRESS		CTATE IDOCTA: CODE		
The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement:		i	<u> </u>		COUNTRY
statement: R_{h}	is FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:		1		
statement: R_{loc}	The following Heat Pump was installed at the re	esidence located on the property desc	ribed in Item	#14 of this finar	ncing
Brand: Rheem	statement:				
Brand: TIKEM	Paradi Rha				
Model: 13PJL 42Aq(Model: Model:	Model: 13PJL 42A01 Mod	del:	Model:	——······	-
Serial: 7691W491101537 Serial: Serial:	Serial: 769/W49/10/537 Seri	al:	Serial:		
Amount of indebtness is: \$4,795	Amount of indebtness is: \$4.795				

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM	A			
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING ST	TATEMENT			
9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR				
96 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX			
10 MISCELLANEOUS	Travers	20120326000103	3990 2/4 \$40.20	, AL
10 WISCEELANEOUS		20120326000103 20120326000103 Shelby Cnty J 03/26/2012 04	udge of Probate udge of Probate DE 31 PM FILED	CERT
		03/26/2012	t:00:0.	
		THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only on 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	e name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrevia	te or combine names		
TIAL ONGANIZATION SINAME				
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	146 111010010010010000011			US
11d TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11f JURISDICTION OF ORGANI	ZATION 11g OR	GANIZATIONAL ID# if a	any —
	P'S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name (12a or 12bi		NON
12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	O TO MALE - MISELY DINY DINE MAINE (12a Of (2D)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
OR				
12b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
				US
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracte	d 16. Additional collateral descrip	tion	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
collateral or is filed as a fixture filing 14. Description of real estate	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
The real property described on the attached deed:				
ine rear property described on the anached deed.				
			•	
5 Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate				
(if Debtor does not have a record interest)			•	
	17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and	check <u>only</u> one box.		
	Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Esta			
	18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.			
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING			
	Filed in connection with a M			
	Filed in connection with a P	ublic-Finance Transaction —	effective 30 years	

20120326000103990 3/4 \$40.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/26/2012 04:05:31 PM FILED/CERT

(RECORDING INFORMATION ONLY ABOVE THIS LINE)

This Instrument was prepared by:

R. Shan Paden
PADEN & PADEN
Attorneys at Law
100 Concourse Parkway, Suite 130
Birmingham, Alabama 35244

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

ROBERT FRANCIS HEAPHY 644 PARK FOREST LANE ALABASTER, AL 35007

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

WARRANTY DEED

Know All Men by These Presents: That in consideration of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND and 00/100 (\$125,000.00) DOLLARS to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we, JOHN ARTHUR and KAY ELLEN ARTHUR, HUSBAND AND WIFE (herein referred to as GRANTORS) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto ROBERT FRANCIS HEAPHY and DONNA HEAPHY, HUSBAND AND WIFE, (herein referred to as GRANTEES, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, whether one or more) the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

LOT 17, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF PARK FOREST SUBDIVISION, FOURTH SECTOR, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 18 PAGE 95 IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA; BEING SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Subject to the taxes for the year beginning October 1, 1995 which constitutes a lien but are not yet due and payable until October 1, 1996.
- Building setback line of 35 feet reserved from Street as shown by plat.
- 3. Public easements as shown by recorded plat, including 20 feet along the Westerly side of lot.
- 4. Restrictions, covenants and conditions as set out in instrument(s) recorded in Instrument #1995-1627 and Instrument #1994-19367 in Probate Office.
- 5. Transmission Line Permit(s) to Alabama Power Company as shown by instrument(s) recorded in Deed Book 154 page 423 in Probate Office.
- 6. Title to all minerals within and underlying the premises, together with all mining rights and other rights, privileges and immunities relating thereto, including rights set out in Deed Book 319 page 451 and Deed Book 332 page 366 in Probate Office.
- 7. Restrictions, limitations and conditions as set out in Map Book 18 page 95.

\$128,750.00 of the consideration herein was derived from a mortgage closed simultaneously herewith.

12/08/1995-35198
08:32 AH CERTIFIED
SELM COUNTY MICE OF PROMITE
002 NC) 12.00

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

Net # 1995-35198

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, his, her, or their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, his, her, or their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTORS, JOHN ARTHUR and KAY ELLEN ARTHUR, HUSBAND AND WIFE, have hereunto set his, her or their signature(s) and seal(s), this the 17th day of November, 1995.

John ARTHUR

Kay Ellen ARTHUR

STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF SHELBY)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that JOHN ARTHUR and KAY ELLEN ARTHUR, HUSBAND AND WIFE, whose name(s) is (are) signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is (are) known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he, she, or they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this the 17th day of November, 1995.

Notary Public

My commission expires: ______

Inst • 1995-35198

12/08/1995-35198
08:32 AM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROMIE
12.00

20120326000103990 4/4 \$40.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

03/26/2012 04:05:31 PM FILED/CERT